

PUBLIC MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT OF HEARING AND MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of BBR Schools, Inc.

Pursuant to LA R.S. 42:19 notice is hereby given to the members of BBR Schools, Inc. and to the general public that the Board will hold a public meeting, open to the public as specified below.

July 25, 2019 9:00 am

Location

BASIS Baton Rouge 7550 McCall Dr. Baton Rouge, LA 70817

Dated and posted this 10th day of July, 2019

By _____Executive Director

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Adopt Agenda
- 3. Public hearing and presentation of proposed budget for BASIS Baton Rouge
- 4. Call to the Public
- 5. Review and possible action to ratify the minutes of the May 21, 2019 meeting of the BBR Schools, Inc. Board of Directors
- 6. Presentation, discussion and possible action to approve Resolution BBR20-R01 regarding the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire responses in connection with the FY2019 yearend audit of BBR Schools, Inc.
- 7. Adjourn